RESOLUTION NO. 3105

A RESOLUTION of the Port Commission of the Port of Seattle expressing recognition of and support for the purchase of the Seattle Mariners by a consortium of local interests headed by representatives of Nintendo of America.

WHEREAS, the Seattle Mariners are an important regional asset and a consortium of local civic leaders have come forward with a viable financial package to purchase the team;

WHEREAS, the people of the Northwest have long and close ties with the people of Japan and the Port of Seattle has been an important catalyst in developing and sustaining that relationship;

WHEREAS, those ties have contributed immeasurably to the economy and culture of our region.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Commission congratulates the members of the consortium that comprise the Baseball Club of Seattle for their commitment to purchase the Seattle Mariners.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Port of Seattle urges the owners of Major League Baseball to accept the offer of the Baseball Club of Seattle in the best interest of our region, international partnerships and baseball itself.

ADOPTED by the Port Commission of the Port of Seattle this line Line Commission. 1992, and duly authenticated in open session by the signatures of the Commissioners voting in favor thereof and the seal of the Commission.